
 

 
ITALBAKERY s.r.l. – Quartiere Sante Ferroli n. 7 - 37032 Monteforte d'Alpone (VR) 

Tel. +39 045 6106071 - +39 045 7611162 Fax +39 045 6103931 - P.I. 04019930231 

info@italbakery.com 

 

 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF MATERIALS AND 

ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD 
 

It is hereby declared that the trays: 

 

in material:  
aluminium alloy 5754 - 

h111 

th. 1.5 mm 

 
 

aluminium alloy 1050 - h24 

th. 1mm 

 

  
aluminium alloy 6060 - T6 

(frame) 

 
 

aluminised sheet metal (LS) 

th. 0.8 mm 

 

manufactured and marketed by Italbakery Srl, based in Monteforte d'Alpone (VR), Quartiere Sante Ferroli 

n.7, if used and maintained in compliance with the manufacturer's instructions, comply with: 
 

• Regulation 1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

• Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come 

into contact with food. 

• Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and amendments Implementation of Directive 

(EEC) No 76/893 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

• Decree 18 April 2007 no. 76 Regulation on the discipline of materials and articles made of aluminium 

and aluminium alloys intended to come into contact with food. 

 

Conditions, restrictions and tolerances for the use of aluminium trays  

 

Aluminium trays can be used under the following conditions: 
 

• Short contact: less than 24 hours in any temperature condition 

• Prolonged contact: times longer than 24 hours at refrigerated temperature 

• Prolonged contact: times longer than 24 hours at room temperature limited to the foodstuffs listed in 

Annex IV of Decree 18/04/07 no.76, such as cereals, non-fresh pasta, bakery products provided that the 

filling is not in direct contact with aluminium (non-exhaustive list, refer to Annex IV of Decree 18/04/07 

no.76) 

• The trays are not intended for short or prolonged contact with strongly acidic or strongly salted foodstuffs 
 

This declaration is valid as of the date indicated below and will be replaced in the event that substantial 

changes occur in the production of the material liable of altering certain essential requirements for the 

purposes of conformity, or when the cited legislative references are amended or updated so as to require a 

new verification for the purposes of conformity. 

 
 
Monteforte D'Alpone (VR) 
 

01/01/2025 

 The legal representative 
Isabella Pagliarini 

 

 
 


		2025-11-19T17:50:16+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




